## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Execution Date			
Name   Dennis P Riley			07/29/1992		
Randy H Weiss		07/29/1992			
William L Neumann		07/29/1992			
Anil S Modak		07/29/1992			
Patrick J Lennon		07/29/1992			
Karl W Aston			07/29/1992		
Name:	Monsanto Company				
	800 N Lindbergh				
	St. Louis				
	1ISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63166				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		08442455			
Application Number: 08		08442454			
		08469064			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email:		-1878 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> ereos.com	sful.		
Correspondent Name:	James D				
Address Line 1:		est Park Ave			
Address Line 4:	St Louis,	MISSOURI 63108			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James Daily			
			PATENT		

500956533

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0141

Serial No.: 07/902.146

## ASSIGNMENT

Kenneth G. Goetz Monsanto Company - A380 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard St. Louis, Missouri 63166

. Return to:

Filed: June 26, 1992

WHEREAS, We, Dennis P. Riley, Randy E. Weiss, William L. Neuman, Anil S. Modak, Patrick J. Lennon and Karl W. Aston of 600 Chancellor Hgts. Drive, Ballwin, NO 63011; 11062 "L" Oak Spur Court, St. Louis, NO 63146; 968 Coventry Court, Creve Cosur, NO 63141; 1193 Schulte Hill, Maryland Hgts., NO 63043; 7540 Wydown Blvd. #3W, Clayton, NO; and 19040 Sunflower Ridge Lane, Pacific, NO 63069, respectively, have invented certain improvements in MANGAMESE COMPLEXES OF MITROGEN-CONTAINING MACROCYCLIC LIGANDS EFFECTIVE AS CATALYSTS FOR DISMUTATING SUPEROXIDE, identified as 07-21(890)A and described in a patent application executed by us on the dates set after our signatures hereto; and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company, of St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delsware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, <u>we</u> do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Monsanto Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by <u>us</u> during the period of <u>our</u> employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any aid all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and <u>we</u> hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Monsanto Company, as assignee of the entire interest

<u>We</u> further agree, without any payment by Nonsanto Company other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Monsanto Company, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set <u>our</u> hands and seals on the dates set after <u>our</u> signatures.

	(L.S.) Junio	$\rho$ , $\rho$ .0	. Duly 10	<u>19 9 Z</u>
	(L.S.) Randent	4. Weis	. Oul 10	<u>19_9</u> 2
	(L.S.) ()	en	, July 10	<u>19 92</u>
	(L.S.) Anil J.	Modek	. July 10,	<u>19</u> 92
	(L.S.) Patrick J	.Lemon	July 10	19_92
	(L.S.) Karl W	aston	July 10	_ <u>1992</u>
State of <u>Missouri</u> <u>County</u> of	St. Louis Ss.	RECORDE PATENT AND TRA OFFICE	20 Demark	
On this	1011 day of	July JUL 29 19	92 <u>1992</u>	before me
Patrick J. Lennor executed the fore	ed Dennis P. Riley, J a and Karl W. Aston to going instrument, and I. In testimony where ove written.	me known to be the acknowledged that of I have hereunto	a persons described they executed the set my hand offici	in and who same as the al seal the
(seal)		V.	Mr. Hug. Notary P	
My Commission exp	NELEN M. HA	F MISSOURI	ANOTARY P	ublic

ST. LOUIS COUNTY ----

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0142

**RECORDED: 09/08/2009**